PPOOWWWWEERR FFORR EVVVVEEERRRRYYYYY PPUURRPPOOOSSSSEEEPOWER FOR EVERY PURPOSE
Introduction:
•  Magnacharge Battery Corporation is a privately held battery wholesale and distribution company with
operations across Canada, The United States (Mid-West) and Central America.
•  We have been a leader in battery distribution since 1964; continuously building on an already expansive
infrastructure, providing access to the industries best power solutions.
•  Our distributed workforce and branch network expand our reach to consumers across the Americas,
serving all markets with the same passion, loyalty, and premium products that we have been supplying

JIS Reference Size Number Information
Millimeters
L W H JIS Type Designation Conventional
21 10 202 173 225 50D20R N50S
21R 11 202 173 225 50D20L N50SL
24 10 260 173 225
48D26R, 55D26R, 65D26R, 75D26R, 80D26R,
110D26R
N50, N50Z, NS70
24R 11 260 173 225 48D26L, 55D26L, 65D26L, 75D26L, 80D26L, 110D26L N50L, N50ZL, NS70L
25 10 232 173 225 55D23R, 65D23R, 70D23R, 75D23R, 80D23R
27 10 306 173 225 65D31R, 75D31R, 95D31R, 105D31R, 115D31R N70, N70Z, NX120
27R 11 306 173 225 65D31L, 75D31L, 95D31L, 105D31L, 115D31L N70L, N70ZL, NX120-7L
29H 10 410 176 234 95E41R, 105E41R, 115E41R, 130E41R N100
N/A — 410 176 234 95E41L, 105E41L, 115E41L, 130E41L N100L
35 11 232 173 225 55D23L, 65D23L, 70D23L, 75D23L, 80D23L
51 10 238 129 227 46B24R, 55B24R, 65B24R N40, NS60
51R 11 238 129 227 46B24L, 55B24L, 65B24L N40L, NS60L
151R 28 187 127 227 28B19L, 44B19L (S) (SAE Type A Post) NS40L(S), NS40ZL(S)
4D 8
505
508
182 222 257 257 115F51 , 145F51 , 150F51 , 170F51  145G51,
165G51, 180G51, 195G51
N120  / NS150
N150
8D 8 521 278 270 190H52, 210H52, 245H52 N200
N/A 11 194 126 224 S34B20L - Toyota Prius: Remote Venting
N/A 10 165 124 218 S34B24R - Honda Insight
N/A 11 248 127 190 46A24L- Mazda Miata: Remote Venting
N/A — 167 127 227 26B17L, 26B17R, 28B17L, 28B17R, 34B17L, 34B17R
N/A — 187 127 184 26A19L, 26A19R, 28A19R, 32A19R
N/A — 187 127 227 34B19L, 34B19R, 38B19L, 38B19R
N/A — 238 135 232 32C24L, 32C24R
N/A — 197 129 227 S34B20L , S34B20R , 36B20L, 36B20R, 38B20L,
38B20R
N/A — 238 127 227 S46B24L  (WS), S46B24R  (WS)
N/A — 232 173 225 S55D23L , S55D23R
N/A — 250 168 227 S65D26L , S65D26R
N/A — 305 173 225 S75D31L , S75D31R N70Z, N70ZL
    OEM post may be small diameter JIS size,
connector change may be required
    BCI designated Group 4D is 38 mm wider than
JIS part, 4D will fit most JIS applications
    BCI Group 29H is 76 mm shorter in length than
JIS Designated part
   OE Battery is valve regulated lead battery
(LHF) –  Left Hand Front Positive Termination
R –   Last letter designates polarity:
R=Standard (LHF), L
26 –   Approximate battery length in mm when
multiplied by 10
D –   Classification by battery width x container height
65 –  Performance Ranking
S O.E. –  Battery is Valve Regulated Lead Battery
S   65   D   26   R
JIS Number Interpretation
Best Fit Estimate - BCI Group Size
MOTORHOMES | BOATS | GOLF CARTS | AGV
Marine applications for traditional starting or trolling & traditional campers or more fully equipped
motorhomes can have dependable power with advanced technology including thicker dual-
purpose plates in our M series products offering X-Frame technology, high density active material,
calcium + high tin alloy and a vibration resistant design for years of reliable seasonal use.
For the most demanding applications our DC series in both advanced flooded and Premium AGM
is the ultimate option to ensure the most exciting experience every time.
Power your golf cart enjoying extended use around the campground with our premium
(6V, 8V, 12V) GC Series.
PART # MCA
RES
@ 25A
A.H.
@ 20 HR
Approx Dimension - Inches(mm) WARRANTY MONTHS